FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)	104 <del>—</del> ЭН	EET	U.S. DEPARTMEN	T OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) PO8/REV03 Qr -	iiiii Y		Patent and	d Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼ 1027594		▼	▼	▼
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark O		ne attached oi	riginal documents or co	ppy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     Paul DURRANT	2. Name and a	ddress of re	ceiving party(ies):	
I aui DUNNAN I	Name: Sun	Microsystem	s, Inc.	0
	Internal Add			F 64
	in Norrial 7 to a			571 808 804
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)				0/8
3. Nature of conveyance:				- <del>1</del>
☑ Assignment	Street Addre	ess: 4150 Ne	etwork Circle	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				
☐ Other	_ City: Santa	Clara	State: CA	ZIP: 95054
Execution Date: 05/28/2004	Additional name	(a) <sup>0</sup> addroos	(es) attached?   Ye	es 🖾 No
			(es) attached?	55 ZJ 140
	85714		-li4i i	
If this document is being filed together with a new application		•	plication is: 0 <u>5/28/2</u>	2004
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Pat	ent No.(s)		
07 /07 /000 TARROS ASSOCIATE (ASSES)				
06/03/2004 JADDO1 00000057 10857149 04 FC:8021 40.00 OP				
10:00 UP				
Additional numbers at	ttached?   Yes	<b>⊠</b> No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number	er of applicat	ions and patents invo	olved: 1
Name: Jonathan P. Osha, Reg. No. 33,986	7. Total fee (3	7 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
Internal Address: OSHA & MAY L.L.P.		ŕ	ss or insufficiency sh	ould be
	<b>1</b>	-	o deposit account	iodid be
	☐ Authoriz	ed to be cha	rged to deposit acco	unt
Street Address: 1221 McKinney, Suite 2800	8. Deposit acc			7. 716
Sileet Address. 1221 Mersinney, Suite 2500	_   '			
	<u>50-0591</u>			
City: Houston State: TX ZIP: 77010	(Attach duplica	ite copy of this p	page if paying by deposit	account)
9. Statement and signature.	OT USE THIS SPACE		•	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	rmation is true and	correct and a	any attached copy is	a true copy
of the original document.	2		May 28, 2004	
Name of Person Signing	Signature		Date	
Total number of pages including cover	r sheet, attachments,		1 4	
<b>Mail documents to be recorded</b> Mail Stop Assignr Director of the United States Patent and Trader	'		281 3x1456- x I	
The state of the s			PATENI	

Docket No.: 03226.380001; P8500

Attorney Docket No.: 03226.380001; P8500

## **Assignment – Worldwide**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned individual(s) (referred to herein as the "INVENTOR(S)") hereby assign, transfer, and set over to:

## SUN MICROSYSTEMS, INC.

having the following address:

## 4150 Network Circle Santa Clara, California 95054

(referred to herein as "COMPANY"), its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest, worldwide, in and to the invention known by the following title:

## PAGE MAPPING COOKIES

for which the undersigned has/have executed an application for patent in the United States of America on this same day, together with said patent application, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, and extensions thereof, and all Letters Patent (domestic and foreign) which may be granted therefor. Such interest represents the entire ownership of said applications and Letters Patent when granted and is to be owned by COMPANY, its successors, and assigns, or their legal representatives, for the full and entire term for which such Letters Patent may be granted or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been enjoyed by the INVENTOR(S) if this assignment had not been made.

In addition, the undersigned INVENTOR(S) each hereby agrees:

- 1. To sign and execute any further documents which may be necessary or desirable, lawful, and proper in connection with the prosecution of all applications for patent(s) on the INVENTION in the United States, including without limitation said application and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, amendments thereof, and all interference proceedings associated therewith, or otherwise necessary or desirable to secure the title thereto to COMPANY;
- To execute all papers and documents and to perform all lawful acts which may be necessary in connection with claims to priority or otherwise under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar treaties or agreements;
- 3. To perform all lawful affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain the grant of a valid and enforceable patent to COMPANY;

The undersigned INVENTOR(S) each hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks in the United States to issue any and all Letters Patent resulting from said application, including without limitation any division, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue thereof to COMPANY.

The undersigned INVENTOR(S) each hereby grants to the firm of OSHA & MAY L.L.P. the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the recordation of this document.

OSHA & MAY L.L.P.

PATENT REEL: 015410 FRAME: 0576

Page 2 of 2

Attorney Docket No.: 03226,380001; PE500

AAA >/ 20 0-1:	Signature: O. Zan	
Date 28 SODY	Print or Type Name: Paul Ducrant	
	Signature:	
Date	Print or Type Name:	
	Signature:	
Date	Print or Type Name:	
	Signature:	
Date	Print or Type Name:	<del></del> .

When this Assignment is <u>not</u> filed concurrently with the potent application, the following identifying information may be added <u>after</u> execution:

U.S. Application Serial No.:

Filling Date:

OSHA & MAY L.L.P.

:MA83:01 +0-YAM-85 :1088983

:108969 6261 44+

PAJENTSOHOIW NOS : AR INSEREL: 015410 FRAME: 0577